COT MALE UNIFORM CHECKLIST

Rank and Name:

Items that have been worn or altered CANNOT be returned. Quantities listed are minimum requirements; you may

Class: Flight:

purchase more for convenience. Items listed as “seasonal” will be purchased during the months of October through

March, they are optional during the remainder of the year.

Station 1

Green Issue-Style Duffle Bag
Hard Rank (shiny)

Soft Rank Epaulets (large)
Subdued Rank (pin on)
Subdued Rank (sew on)
Eyeglass strap (if needed)
Blousing straps

Ribbon Mount

Ribbons

U.S. Insignia

Specialty Badge (shiny)
Specialty Badge (For ABUs)
Blue Belt s/silver buckle
Shirt Garters

Tie Tack or Tie Bar (optional)
ABU Desert Belt

Blue Tie

White Gloves (seasonal)

Cuff Links & Studs (seasonal)
Mini Medals and Mounts (seasonal)
Bowtie (seasonal)

Suspenders (seasonal)
Cummerbund (seasonal)

Mess Dress Rank (seasonal)
Hydration Source
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Station 2
o ABU Pants
o ABU Blouse

Station 3
o Short Sleeve Blue Shirts
o Long Sleeve Blue Shirt (optional)

Station 4

o Service Dress Coat

o Mess Dress Jacket (seasonal)

0 Mess Dress Trousers (seasonal)

Station 5

o Flight Cap
o White Formal Shirt (Seasonal)

Current as of 24 Oct 12

Qty

1

2 sets
1 set
2 sets
2 sets
1

2 pair
varies
varies
1 pair
1 set
1 set
1

1 set
1

1

1

1 pair
1 set
varies

Station 6

Light Weight Blues Jacket (seasonal)
Polyester Pants (or 2 pair service pants)
Cardigan (optional)

Black Gloves (seasonal
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Station 7
o Blues Service Pants

Station 8

USAF PT Jacket (seasonal)
USAF PT Pants (seasonal)

ABU Cap

USAF PT Shirt

USAF PT Shorts

Desert Sand T-shirts (no pockets)
Black Watch Cap (seasonal)
White V-neck T-shirts
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Station 9

ABU Boots Sage Green
Low Quarter Shoes (Black)
Sage Green Socks

Black Dress Socks

White Crew Socks
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Shoppette Items
o  White Towel

o Shower Shoes

o Flashlight w/yellow cone

a “D” batteries

o Plastic Rubbermaid container

o Master Combo Lock

Order at OTS/Troop Store Register
Blue Nametag

Silver Nametag

ABU Nametag

ABU “U.S. Air Force” Tape
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Alterations

Service pants

o Service Dress Coat

o Mess Dress Trousers (seasonal)
o Mess Dress Jacket (seasonal)
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Qty
1
1
1

1 pair
Qty
1

Qty
1
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1 pair
1 pair
3 pair
3 pair
3 pair
Qty
1

1 pair

1 pack

Qty
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FEMALE UNIFORM CHECKLIST

Rank and Name: Class: Flight:

Items that have been worn or altered CANNOT be returned. Quantities listed are minimum requirements; you may
purchase more for convenience. Items listed as “seasonal” will be purchased during the months of October through
March, they are optional during the remainder of the year.

Station 1 Qty Station 5 Qty
o Green Issue-Style Duffle Bag 1 o USAF PT Jacket (seasonal) 1
o Hard Rank (shiny) 2 sets o USAF PT Pants (seasonal) 1
o Soft Rank Epaulets 1 set o ABU Cap 1
o Subdued Rank (pin on) 2 sets o USAF PT Shirt 2 sets
o Subdued Rank (sew on) 2 sets o USAF PT Shorts 2 sets
o Eyeglass strap (if needed) 1 o Desert Sand T-shirts (no pockets) 3
o Blousing straps (For ABUs) 2 pair o Black Watch Cap (seasonal) 1
o Ribbon Mount varies o  White T-shirts 3
o Ribbons varies
o U.S. Insignia 1 pair Station 6 Qty
o Specialty Badge (shiny) 1 set o Light Weight Blues Jacket (seasonal) 1
o Specialty Badge (For ABUs) 1 set o Cardigan (optional) 1
o ABU Desert Belt 1 o Black Gloves (seasonal 1 pair
o Blue Neck Tab 1
o Blue Belt wisilver buckle 1 Station 7 Qty
o Short Sleeve Blue Shirts 2 o ABU Green Boots 1 pair
o Long Sleeve Blue Shirt (optional) 1 o Low Quarter Shoes 1 pair
o Shirt Garters 1 set o Pumps (seasonal) 1 pair
o Hydration Source 1 o Sage Green Socks 3 pairs
o Black Dress Socks 3 pairs
Station 2 Qty o White Crew Socks 3 pairs
o Service Dress Coat 1
o Mess Dress Jacket (seasonal) 1 Troop Store Items Qty
o Mess Dress SkKirt (seasonal) 1 o  White Towel 1
o White Formal Shirt (seasonal) 1 o Shower Shoes 1 pair
o Mess Dress Rank (seasonal) 1 o Flashlight w/yellow cone 1
o Cuff Links & Studs (seasonal) 1 Set o “D” batteries 1 pack
o Mini Medals and Mounts (seasonal) Varies o Plastic Rubbermaid container 1
o  White Gloves (Seasonal) 1 pair o Master Combo Lock 1
o Flight Cap 1 o Regulation Purse (optional) 1
o Pullover Sweater (Optional) 1 o Regulation Nylons (optional) varies
Station 3 Qty Order at OTS/Troop Store Register Qty
o ABU Pants 2 o Blue Nametag 1
o ABU Blouse 2 o Silver Nametag 1
o Blues Service Pants 1 o ABU Nametag 2
o ABU “U.S. Air Force” Tag 2
Station 4 Qty
o Polyester Pants (or 2 pair service) 1 Alterations Qty
o Service pants 2
o Service Dress Coat 1
o Mess Dress Skirt (seasonal) 1
o Mess Dress Jacket (seasonal) 1

Current as of 24 Oct 12



